Trustee”) acting in its capacity as debenture trustee in trust and for the benefit of Edelweiss Asset 
Reconstruction Company Limited (trustee of EARC Trust SC 384) (“EARC”/ “Debenture Holder”). 

2. In respect of the Secured Assets, Secured Creditors have outstanding dues of Rs. 440,06,61,381/- 
(Rupees Four Hundred and Forty Crore, Six Lakh Sixty-One Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty-
One Only) being due as on 30th June, 2025, towards the financial assistance availed by the Borrower, 
together with future interest, charges and costs thereon, till date of payment. Bid document 
containing detailed terms and conditions of sale can be obtained from